Autodesk® Vault® Professional 2018 Questions and answers

Removal of Autodesk Buzzsaw entitlement for new Vault Professional subscriptions in April 2017

Autodesk ended the sales of Buzzsaw cloud service for new customers in October 2016. Effective at the 2018 release of Autodesk Vault Professional, Autodesk will remove the Buzzsaw benefit for new Vault Professional subscriptions.

1. What is changing?

New Vault Professional subscriptions will no longer include access to Buzzsaw as a subscription benefit with the release of Autodesk Vault Professional 2018.

- 2. Can new subscribers of Vault Professional activate Buzzsaw sites after April 2017?

 No. Autodesk Buzzsaw will no longer be part of the Vault Professional 2018 subscription benefits.
- 3. Will Autodesk upgrade the Buzzsaw Project Sync feature for Vault Professional 2018? Yes. Existing customers using Vault Professional and Buzzsaw will be able to use Buzzsaw Project Sync for Vault Professional 2018.
- 4. What happens to customers only using Buzzsaw without Autodesk Vault Professional? There is no change. Customers with active subscription contract for Buzzsaw can continue using it as is.
 - 5. What happens to Autodesk Vault Professional customers who were using Buzzsaw as their subscription benefit prior to April 2017?

There is no change. Current Vault Professional subscription customers can continue using Buzzsaw as long as they keep an active subscription contract.

6. What if current Vault Professional customers need additional sites of Buzzsaw? Vault Professional maintenance and subscription customers who were using Buzzsaw before the release of Vault Professional 2018 may request access to additional Buzzsaw sites directly to the Buzzsaw product team at buzzsaw.questions@autodesk.com.

Autodesko Vaulto Professional 2018

Questions and answers

Autodesk, Autodesk Inventor, and the Autodesk logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product and services offerings, and specifications and pricing at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document. © 2017 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.